
SCHOOL TRANSPORT  
TIMETABLE AND ROUTES 2023-24 

Route 1 Maidenbower / Balcombe Road / Horley / Salfords / South Nutfield / Bletchingley COACH

Time Location

07:00 Crawley, Maidenbower Drive, Opp St Vincent Close

07:05 Crawley, The Hillside Inn, Balcombe Road

07:15 Horley, Wheatfield Way, North bus stop

07:20 Horley, The Acres bus stop

07:30 Salfords, bus stop at Woods Close (Tradeteam)

07:40 South Nutfield, The Station Pub 

07:50 Bletchingley, bus stop on A25 near the Red Lion Pub

07:53 Bletchingley, bus stop on A25 near the Whyte Hart Pub

Route 2 East Grinstead / Felbridge / Lingfield / Blindley Heath / South Godstone MINIBUS

Time Location

07:10 East Grinstead, railway station 

07:20 Felbridge, Star Inn bus stop

07:30 Lingfield, Car Park o� Gun Pit Road to rear of Boots the Pharmacy 

07:40 Blindley Heath, Balconette

07:45 South Godstone, Anglefield Corner, bus stop

Route 3 Four Elms / Limpsfield Chart / Hurst Green MINIBUS

Time Location

07:25 Four Elms, Four Elms Rd, Brookfield bus stop 231 

07:35 Limpsfield Chart, The Carpenter's Arms Pub

07:45 Hurst Green, St Agatha's Hall, bus stop

Route 4 Woodcote / Purley / Sanderstead / Warlingham MINIBUS

Time Location

07:20 Woodcote, Smitham Bottom Lane junction of Upper Woodcote Village, bus stop 463

07:30 Purley, rear of railway station

07:40 Sanderstead, outside Waitrose

07:50 Warlingham Green, bus stop opposite Tesco Metro

07:51 Warlingham, Westhall road junction of Homefield Road

Route 5 Cheam / Sutton / Carshalton / Wallington MAYDAY

Time Location

07:00 Cheam, railway station

07:10 Sutton, station bus stop The Quadrant

07:20 Carshalton High Street, near Costa Co�ee

07:25 Wallington, bus stop on main high street opposite station 

07:35 Woodcote, Smith Bottom Lane junction of Upper Woodcote Village, bus stop 463

Route 6 Chelsfield / Polhill / Woldingham MINIBUS

Time Location

07:00 Chelsfield, The Chelsfield Pub 

07:10 Polhill, Garden Centre 

07:50 Woldingham, The Crescent shops

Route 7 Hildenborough / Weald Road / Sevenoaks School / Riverhead / Bessels Green COACH

Time Location

07:05 Hildenborough, railway station

07:15 Sevenoaks, Weald Road, bus stop on Tonbridge Road before Weald Road

07:18 Sevenoaks, Sevenoaks School, bus stop near Oak Lane

07:25 Riverhead, Miller and Carter Pub

07:30 Bessels Green, The Green bus stop 

Route 8 Sevenoaks / Braeside Avenue COACH

Time Location

07:20 Sevenoaks, railway station

07:25 Sevenoaks, Braeside Avenue, Fire Station 

Route 9 Brasted / Westerham / Limpsfield / Oxted COACH

Time Location

07:20 Brasted, junction of High Street and Chart Lane

07:30 Westerham, opposite George & Dragon Pub

07:40 Limpsfield, Tennis Club Detillens Lane 

07:45 Oxted, Old Police Station, Church Lane

Route 10 Chipstead / Coulsdon UNITED

Time Location

07:20 Chipstead, Rugby Club

07:30 Coulsdon, Holymead Road and Portnalls Road junction

07:40 Coulsdon, Dobles Showroom 
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Route 11 Banstead / Epsom Downs / Kingswood COACH

Time Location

07:20 Banstead, Woolpack Pub, High Street 

07:30 Epsom Downs, Tattenham Corner railway station 

07:40 Kingswood, railway station

07:45 Lower Kingswood, Royal Gurkha the Fox on the Hill, bus stop

Route 12 Reigate / Merstham COACH

Time Location

07:30 Reigate, Black Horse Pub 

07:40 Reigate, Rushworth Road bus stop 

07:45 Reigate, Wray Common bus stop near mini roundabout (411, 603)

07:50 Merstham, Rocky Lane, bus stop 405

07:55 Merstham, bus stop opposite The Feathers Pub 

Route 13 Reigate / Redhill / Godstone Coach

Time Location

07:30 Reigate, Blackborough Road Junction Ringley Park Avenue

07:35 Redhill, Brighton Road, opposite Pets at Home

07:39 Redhill, Redstone Hill, Fullers Earth bus stop 

07:45 Godstone, Hare & Hounds Pub

Route 14 Upper Warlingham Railway Station MINIBUS

Time Location

08:00 – 08:10 Upper Warlingham railway station

Route 15 Otford MINIBUS

Time Location

07:15 Otford, Village car park

SHUTTLE Caterham Railway Station / Hill Fields MINIBUS

Time Location

08:05 – 08:20 Caterham railway station 

08:10 – 08:15 Hill Fields

Timings
All return transport leaves the School between 4.15pm and 4.20pm daily, Monday to Friday.

Late Buses
We o�er a limited late bus service, departing at 6.00pm, for pupils who have to stay behind 

after school for co-curricular activities or turnouts. The late buses leave the front of School 

promptly at 6.00pm each evening and pupils may sign up for this service on the day of travel 

only. Pupils should sign the late bus register forms, which are located in the reception area, upon 

their arrival at School in the morning. Pupils must sign up for the late bus no later than 2.30pm 

as for Health and Safety reasons we need to know in advance how many pupils are using this 

service each day. If your son or daughter has not signed up for a seat on the late service by 

2.30pm we may not be able to accommodate them in which case they will need to make an 

alternative arrangement with you to travel home.
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The School reserves the right to alter routes, timings and pick up/drop o� points when road works,  

tra�c and external influences e�ect the normal operation of these routes.

It is not possible to o�er this late service to all locations so you may wish to find the 

nearest stop from the list below that would assist in the journey home.

Service Location Description

1 Banstead Woolpack Pub, High Street

2 Bletchingley Bletchingley, bus stop on A25 near the Whyte Hart Pub

3 Bessels Green The Green, bus stop (The Kings Head)

4 Blindley Heath Balconette – Glass Shop 

5 Brasted White Heart Pub, bus stop

6 Caterham Station 

7 Cheam Railway station

8 Chelsfield (train only) Chelsfield, The Chelsfield Pub

9 Chipstead White Heart Pub 

10 Chipstead Chipstead crossroads

11 Coulsdon Dobles showroom 

12 Epsom Downs Tattenham Corner railway station

13 East Grinstead Railway station 

14 Felbridge Star Inn Pub, bus stop

15 Godstone Hare Hounds Pub 

16 Horley The Acres bus stop

17 Hurst Green Hurst Green, St Agatha's Hall, bus stop

18 Kingswood Kingswood railway station

19 Lingfield Car Park Gun Pit Road to rear of Boots the Pharmacy

20 Limpsfield Tennis Court bus stop

21 Merstham Bus stop opposite The Feathers Pub

22 Oxted Old Police Station, Church Lane

23 Otford Village car park 

24 Polhill Garden Centre

25 Purley Rear of railway station 

26 Redhill Brighton Road, Opposite Pets at Home

27 Reigate, Wray Common Bus stop near Mini Roundabout (411, 603)

28 Reigate, Rushworth Rushworth Road bus stop 

29 Reigate, Blackborough Road Road Junction Ringley Park Avenue

30 Riverhead Miller and Carter Pub

31 Salfords Salfords, bus stop at Woods Close (Tradeteam)

32 Sevenoaks Shell Garage near railway station

33 Sutton Station bus stop The Quadrant

34 Upper Warlingham Station Railway station

35 Warlingham The Green Tesco Metro bus stop

36 Warlingham Westhall Road Junction of Homefield Road

37 Westerham Opposite George & Dragon Pub

38 Woldingham The Crescent shops

39 Wallington Bus stop on main high street 


